## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	TURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Bruno TREMBLAY 10/26/2009					
Jean-Martin VALLIER	ean-Martin VALLIERES 10/26/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	TSO3 INC.				
Street Address:	2505 rue Dalt	ton			
City:	Sainte-Foy				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	G1P 3S5				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Number			0		
	·				2
Application Number:		137792	200		37792(
		137792	200		13779200
Application Number:			200		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA 6137873	3558	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA 6137873 <i>De sent via US 1</i> 613-237-	3558 <i>Mail whe</i> -5160	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 6137873 be sent via US 1 613-237- tkirkconr	3558 <i>Mail whe</i> -5160 nell@blg	<i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> g.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 6137873 De sent via US 1 613-237- tkirkconr Borden L	3558 <i>Mail whe</i> -5160 nell@blg Ladner (	<i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> g.com Gervais LLP		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 6137873 be sent via US 1 613-237- tkirkconr	3558 <i>Mail whe</i> -5160 nell@blg Ladner C een Stree	<i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> g.com Gervais LLP		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 6137873 be sent via US A 613-237 tkirkconr Borden L 100 Que Suite 100	3558 <i>Mail who</i> -5160 nell@blg Ladner C een Stree 0	<i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> g.com Gervais LLP		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 6137873 be sent via US of 613-237- tkirkconr Borden L 100 Que Suite 100 Ottawa, f	3558 <i>Mail whe</i> -5160 nell@blg Ladner C een Stree 0 CANAD	<i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> g.com Gervais LLP et		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 6137873 be sent via US A 613-237- tkirkconr Borden L 100 Que Suite 100 Ottawa, 9 NUMBER:	3558 <i>Mail whe</i> -5160 hell@blg Ladner C een Stree 0 CANAD	<i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> g.com Gervais LLP et DA K1P 1J9		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA 6137873 be sent via US A 613-237- tkirkconr Borden L 100 Que Suite 100 Ottawa, 9 NUMBER:	3558 <i>Mail whe</i> -5160 nell@blg Ladner ( cen Stree 0 CANAD	<i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> g.com Gervais LLP et DA K1P 1J9 PAT 6199E-2		\$40.00
Application Number:   CORRESPONDENCE   Fax Number:   Correspondence will b   Phone:   Email:   Correspondent Name:   Address Line 1:   Address Line 2:   Address Line 4:   ATTORNEY DOCKET   NAME OF SUBMITTE	DATA 6137873 be sent via US A 613-237- tkirkconr Borden L 100 Que Suite 100 Ottawa, 9 NUMBER:	3558 Mail whe -5160 hell@blg Ladner C een Stree 0 CANAD	<i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> g.com Gervais LLP et DA K1P 1J9 PAT 6199E-2 Tim Kirkconnell		\$40.00

source=PAT_6199E-2Executed_Assignment_from_Parent#page1.tif source=PAT_6199E-2Executed_Assignment_from_Parent#page2.tif source=PAT_6199E-2Executed_Assignment_from_Parent#page3.tif source=PAT_6199E-2Executed_Assignment_from_Parent#page4.tif source=PAT_6199E-2Executed_Assignment_from_Parent#page5.tif
source=PAT_6199E-2Executed_Assignment_from_Parent#page3.tif source=PAT_6199E-2Executed_Assignment_from_Parent#page4.tif
source=PAT_6199E-2 Executed_Assignment_from_Parent#page4.tif
source=PAT_6199E-2Executed_Assignment_from_Parent#page5.tif
source=PAT_6199E-2Executed_Assignment_from_Parent#page6.tif
source=PAT_6199E-2Executed_Assignment_from_Parent#page7.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### We:

- 1) Simon ROBITAILLE 7417 rue du Colibri Charny, Quebec G6X 3L1 CANADA
- 3 Jean-Martin VALLIERES 4035 de la Scie Quebec, Quebec G1Y 3T4, CANADA
- 5 Helene LEBLOND 1272 Erie Quebec, Quebec, G3J 0E9 CANADA
- 7 Marie-Christine GAGNE 132 rue de l'Azalee Ste-Brigitte-de-Laval, Quebec G0A 3K0 CANADA
- 9 Claudia BEDARD 1034 avenue des Diamants, Quebec, Quebec G2L 3K6 CANADA

- 2) Sylvie DUFRESNE 1511 rue du Capitaine Bernier, Quebec, Quebec G1X 4W9 CANADA
- 4) Cynthia MARTEL 31 rue Coccinelles Quebec, Quebec G3A 1W7 CANADA
- 6 Nancy DASSIE 41 Chemin des Passereaux Lac Beauport, Quebec G3B 1S2 CANADA
- 8 Karine MARTEL 269 Route 138 St-Augustine-de-Desmaures Quebec G3A 2C6 CANADA
- 10 Bruno TREMBLAY 1476 rue J-F. Martel Quebec, Quebec G2E 1B2 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as September 30, 2009, we do sell and assign to:

TSO<sub>3</sub> inc. 2505 rue Dalton Sainte-Foy Quebec, Quebec G1P 3S5 CANADA

Assignment from Simon Robitalile et al. to TSO<sub>3</sub> Inc. PAT 6199P-2 Page 1 of 7

**9778-653-5726** 

<sup>'DUI</sup> EOSL -30 98:60 60,-01-92 PATENT REEL: 030307 FRAME: 0604 all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 61/247,197 filed September 30, 2009, relating to, and entitled:

#### STERILIZATION METHOD AND APPARATUS

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at	Québec, Québec City or Town		Consta-
this 2311	A	un aditai	ea
	Sim	on ROBITAILLE	
	STATEMENT BY WITN	IESS	
I, <u>Lise</u> (na	<u>ВЕАU LIEU</u> ame of witness)	whose full post office address is	
1-968, are	Aluchesneau, Quélec,	Quiter GIW YA	9
within assignme	present and did see <b>Simon</b> ent and such assignor is pers cribed in such document.		
	Ă	<u>ise Beaulieu</u> - Signature of Witness	

Assignment from Simon Robitaille et al. to TSO<sub>5</sub> Inc. PAT 6199P-2 Page 2 of 7

1

9778-653-5726

PATENT REEL: 030307 FRAME: 0605

SIGNED at	Québec, Quéles		Canada
41 F			Country
this <u>23rd</u>	day of <u>October</u> , 2	2009	
	SV	Synce Lupus Ivie DUFRESNE	ne
	· · · · ·		
	STATEMENT BY WIT	NESS	
l, . <u></u> (na	EAULIEU Ime of witness)	whose full post office address is	
	Juckeeman, Queter, Q	uitre GIW 4A9	
within assignme	present and did see <b>Sylvie</b> ent and such assignor is per cribed in such document.		
		Lise Fourlieu Signature of Witness	
SIGNED at	Quilee, Quilee City or Town		<u>Canada</u> Country
		2009 MARCH	Country
	Je	an-Martin VALLIERES	3
		NEGO	
	STATEMENT BY WIT		
	TAULIEU Ime of witness)	whose full post office address is	
1-968	Duchesneau, Builes, Q	Buiber GIW 4A9	
i i vo are			
was personally execute the with	present and did see <b>Jean-N</b> nin assignment and such as person described in such de	signor is personally kno	

Assignment from Simon Robitaille et al. to  $\mathsf{TSO}_3$  Inc. PAT 6199P-2 Page 3 of 7

۰.

1.1.1.101.010

÷

ŝ,

۲

: \*

9778-653-5726

COUL EOSL -HO Δ8:60 60,-01-92 PATENT REEL: 030307 FRAME: 0606

SIGNED at Québec, Québec.	Canada Country
this 23 rd day of October,	2009 . , //
	Cynthia MARTEL
STATEMENT BY	WITNESS
I, <u>LISE BEAULIEU</u> (name of witness)	whose full post office address is
1-968, are Duchesneau, Quélec	
was personally present and did see Cy within assignment and such assignor is the person described in such document	personally known to me to be
	Line Bruliace Signature of Witness
SIGNED at Quiter, Quiter, City or Te	own Country
this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>October</u> ,	2009 . (Vieling) lublerd
	Helene LEBLOND
STATEMENT BY	WITNESS
I, <u>LISE BEAULIEU</u> (name of witness)	whose full post office address is
1-968, are Duckesneau, Québec,	Quiles GIW 4A9
was personally present and did see <b>He</b> within assignment and such assignor is the person described in such documen	s personally known to me to be
	<u>Kine Baulieu</u> Signature of Witness

Assignment from Simon Robiteille et al. to TSO<sub>3</sub> Inc. PAT 6199P-2 Page 4 of 7

T-114 P0055/0058 F-001

110-111-11-1

ş

÷

ŝ

٠

, ι

••

9778-653-5726

'OUI EOSL -EQ 28:60 60,-01-92 PATENT REEL: 030307 FRAME: 0607

SIGNED at Quilter, Quilter,	Canada Country
this <u>23 rol</u> day of <u>October</u> ,	2009 Amu Durton
STATEMENT BY W	ITNESS
l, <u>LISE BEAULIEU</u> (name of witness)	whose full post office address is
1-968, are Duckesneru, Quiler, 6	Buskec GIW 4A9
was personally present and did see Nand within assignment and such assignor is p the person described in such document.	
SIGNED at <u>Quifee</u> , <u>Quifee</u> City or Tow	vn Country
this <u>23 rd</u> day of <u>October</u> ,	2009 . <u>Marie Christine GAGNE</u>
STATEMENT BY W	ITNESS
I, <u>AISE BEAULIEU</u> (name of witness)	whose full post office address is
1-968, are Duchesneau, Quitec,	Quike GIW 4A9
was personally present and did see Mari the within assignment and such assignor be the person described in such docume	is personally known to me to
· · · · ·	<u>Kine Baulieu</u> Signature of Witness

Assignment from Simon Robitaille et al. to TSO<sub>3</sub> Inc. PAT 6199P-2 Page 5 of 7

100-4 8500/95004 PTT-T

and when only

- Janetta

e e

ŝ

F

ې م

9778-653-5726

DUI 2051 -EQ 22:60 60,-01-97 PATENT REEL: 030307 FRAME: 0608

SIGNED at Quilee, Quilee, City or Tow	n Country
this 23 rd day of October.	2009 . Karine MARTEL
STATEMENT BY W	TNESS
I, <u>A(SE BEAULIEU</u> (name of witness)	whose full post office address is
1-968, are Duckesneau, Quelec,	Suiter GIW 4199
was personally present and did see <b>Karin</b> within assignment and such assignor is pe the person described in such document.	
-	<u>Lise Francian</u> Signature of Witness
SIGNED at Quelee, Quilee City or Tow	n Conada
this <u>23 rd</u> day of <u>October</u> ,	2009 Audia BEDARD
STATEMENT BY W	TNESS
I, <u>LISE BERULIEU</u> (name of witness)	whose full post office address is
1-968, are Duckerneau, Québec	Quiter GIW 4A9
was personally present and did see <b>Claud</b> within assignment and such assignor is pe the person described in such document.	
-	<u>Lise Baulieu</u> Signature of Witness

Assignment from Simon Robitaille et al. to  $\mathsf{TSO}_3$  Inc. PAT 6199P-2 Page 6 of 7

s de agrecia da

the de

 $1.5000 \pm 1.011$ 

ŝ

٣

4

9778-653-5726

PATENT REEL: 030307 FRAME: 0609

SIGNED at Queles, Queles, City or T	own Country
this $26 \text{ H}$ day of October.	2009 . Bruno TREMBLAY
STATEMENT BY	WITNESS
I, <u>AISE BEAULIEU</u> (name of witness)	whose full post office address is
1-968, are Auchesneau, Quil	

was personally present and did see **Brund TREWBLAT** execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Signature of Witness

Assignment from Simon Robitalle et al. to TSO<sub>3</sub> Inc. PAT 6199P-2 Page 7 of 7

T00-4 8900/8900d PTT-1

14

978-653-5726

<sup>• DUI</sup> EOSL -E0 88:60 60,-01-92 PATENT REEL: 030307 FRAME: 0610

### **RECORDED: 04/29/2013**